Sabbath Sermon List

Glendale Seventh-day Adventist Church-2002

Date | Number Sermon Title Speaker Remarks
01/05/02 0201 No Sermon No Sermon Communion Service
01/12/02 0202a “David’s Epitaph” Gary Venden Adult-2 Weekend, Pastor Jay

0202b “Many Called—Few Chosen” Jay Warren gf'lfrrf;: :zogrsei?gl‘:rl‘ow
01/19/02 0203  “‘Religion: Relevant, Ridiculous or Gary Venden #21, Geth to the Cross

Revolting?”
01/26/02 0204 “Judging by Our Own Law” Gary Venden #22, Geth to the Cross
02/02/02 0205  “Truth, Lies and Perceptions” Gary Venden #23, Geth to the Cross
02/09/02 0206 ““Making A Cupid Risktake” Donald Smith
02/16/02 0207  “King of the Jews” Gary Venden #24, Geth to the Cross
02/23/02 0208 “King of the Jews-Part 2 Gary Venden #25, Geth to the Cross
03/02/02 0209 “Miracle With Adventist World Radio” Al & Julia Representative of AWR
McDowell

03/09/02 0210  “Lambs to the Slaughter” Gary Venden #26, Geth to the Cross
03/16/02 0211 *“‘Prayer Chain Pain” Donald Smith
03/23/02 0212  “My Servants Don’t Fight-Part 1” Gary Venden #27, Geth to the Cross
03/30/02 0213  “My Servants Don’t Fight-Part 2 Gary Venden #28, Geth to the Cross
04/06/02 0214 Communion Service & “222” Donald Smith Whole Service recorded
04/13/02 0215 “Least Ye Be Judged” Robbins/Wood Sabbath School Class
04/20/02 0216  “The Truth About the Truth-Part 1” Gary Venden #29, Geth to the Cross
04/27/02 0217  “The Truth About the Truth-Part 2” Gary Venden #30, Geth to the Cross
05/04/02 0218 “The Bat in the Box” Donald Smith
05/11/02  0219ab “Family Focus” Dr. Lorenzo Grant Two tapes, 8:30 & 11:00
05/18/02 0220  “The Love of the Truth-Part 1” Gary Venden #31, Geth to the Cross
05/25/02 0221  “A Comforting Truth” Gary Venden About Death
06/01/02 0222  “The Love of the Truth-Part 2” Gary Venden #32, Geth to the Cross
06/08/02 0223 ““What Drives Our Church?” Gary Venden
06/15/02 0224 Sermon not recorded Guest speaker Camp Meeting
06/22/02 0225 Sermon not recorded Guest speaker Camp Meeting
06/29/02 0226  “No Fault-No Defense” Gary Venden #33, Geth to the Cross




07/06/02
07/13/02
07/20/02
07/27/02

08/03/02
08/10/02
08/17/02
08/24/02

08/31/02
09/07/02
09/14/02
09/21/02
09/28/02
10/05/02
10/12/02
10/19/02

10/26/02
11/02/02
11/09/02
11/16/02
11/23/02
11/30/02
12/07/02
12/14/02
12/21/02
12/28/02

0227
0228
0229
0230

0231
0232
0233
0234

0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241

0242a
0242b

0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248
0249
0250
0251
0252

‘“Unclaimed Inheritance”
‘“To Buy or to Rent”
“Less is Better”

“Press Toward the Mark”

“Perfect Peace”
“Why the Trials?”
“Swans or Monsters”

“Why Are We Here?”

“Powerfully Weak Men”
“9/11-Reflections and Directions”

“A Story of True Success”

“Many Paths...One Gate...Narrow.”

“The Lie to Die For”
“The Power of True Friendship”
“The Art of Forgiving”

“He Passed Me By”
“The Strange Ways of Jesus”

“Recipe for Revival”

“Let’s Make a Deal”

“What Shall I Do With Jesus”
“Sabbath: Made for Man”

“The Power of Our Choices”

“On Having an Attitude of Gratitude”

“His Blood Be Upon Us”

“No Excuse for Abuse”

“Celebrate the Baby, but Don’t Speak His Name”

“The Old News is Still the Good News”

Gary Venden
Donald Smith
Robert Stevenson

Orivile Parchment

Gary Venden
Gary Venden

Ray Navarro

Susan Robbins, Nina
Rische & Marilynn Venden

Gary Venden
Gary Venden
Ray Navarro
Gary Venden
Gary Venden
Gary Venden
Ray Navarro

Ray Navarro
Vergilio Huerta

Ray Navarro
Gary Venden
Gary Venden
Ray Navarro
Gary Venden
Ray Navarro
Gary Venden
Gary Venden
Gary Venden

Ray Navarro

#34, Geth to the Cross

Farewell Sermon

Principle of Thunderbird

President of AZ

Conf.
#35, Geth to the Cross

#36, Geth to the Cross
Debut Presentation

Presented by Women’s
Ministry

#37, Geth to the Cross

#38, Geth to the Cross
#39, Geth to the Cross
#40, Geth to the Cross
Poor recording quality

Communion Service

#41, Geth to the Cross

#42, Geth to the Cross

#43, Geth to the Cross

#44, Geth to the Cross

#45, Geth to the Cross

Christmas Sermon






