## Sabbath Sermon List

## Glendale Seventh-day Adventist Church-2002

Date	Number	Sermon Title	Speaker	Remarks
01/05/02	0201	No Sermon	No Sermon	Communion Service
01/12/02	0202a 0202b	"David's Epitaph" "Many Called—Few Chosen"	Gary Venden Jay Warren	Adult-2 Weekend, Pastor Jay Warren from Show Low Church as guest skr
01/19/02	0203	"Religion: Relevant, Ridiculous or Revolting?"	Gary Venden	#21, Geth to the Cross
01/26/02	0204			#22, Geth to the Cross
02/02/02	0205	"Truth, Lies and Perceptions"	Gary Venden	#23, Geth to the Cross
02/09/02	0206	"Making A Cupid Risktake"	Donald Smith	
02/16/02	0207	"King of the Jews"	Gary Venden	#24, Geth to the Cross
02/23/02	0208	"King of the Jews-Part 2"	Gary Venden	#25, Geth to the Cross
03/02/02	0209	"Miracle With Adventist World Radio"	Al & Julia McDowell	Representative of AWR
03/09/02	0210	"Lambs to the Slaughter"	Gary Venden	#26, Geth to the Cross
03/16/02	0211	"Prayer Chain Pain"	Donald Smith	
03/23/02	0212	"My Servants Don't Fight-Part 1"	Gary Venden	#27, Geth to the Cross
03/30/02	0213	"My Servants Don't Fight-Part 2"	Gary Venden	#28, Geth to the Cross
04/06/02	0214	Communion Service & "222"	Donald Smith	Whole Service recorded
04/13/02	0215	"Least Ye Be Judged"	Robbins/Wood	Sabbath School Class
04/20/02	0216	"The Truth About the Truth-Part 1"	Gary Venden	#29, Geth to the Cross
04/27/02	0217	"The Truth About the Truth-Part 2"	Gary Venden	#30, Geth to the Cross
05/04/02	0218	"The Bat in the Box"	<b>Donald Smith</b>	
05/11/02	0219ab	"Family Focus"	Dr. Lorenzo Grant	Two tapes, 8:30 & 11:00
05/18/02	0220	"The Love of the Truth-Part 1"	Gary Venden	#31, Geth to the Cross
05/25/02	0221	"A Comforting Truth"	Gary Venden	<b>About Death</b>
06/01/02	0222	"The Love of the Truth-Part 2"	Gary Venden	#32, Geth to the Cross
06/08/02	0223	"What Drives Our Church?"	Gary Venden	
06/15/02	0224	Sermon not recorded	Guest speaker	<b>Camp Meeting</b>
06/22/02	0225	Sermon not recorded	Guest speaker	<b>Camp Meeting</b>
06/29/02	0226	"No Fault-No Defense"	Gary Venden	#33, Geth to the Cross

07/06/02	0227	"Unclaimed Inheritance"	Gary Venden	#34, Geth to the Cross
07/13/02	0228	"To Buy or to Rent"	Donald Smith	Farewell Sermon
07/20/02	0229	"Less is Better" Robert Stevenson		Principle of Thunderbird
07/27/02	0230	"Press Toward the Mark"	Orivile Parchment	President of AZ Conf.
08/03/02	0231	"Perfect Peace"	Gary Venden	#35, Geth to the Cross
08/10/02	0232	"Why the Trials?"	Gary Venden	#36, Geth to the Cross
08/17/02	0233	"Swans or Monsters"	Ray Navarro	<b>Debut Presentation</b>
08/24/02	0234	"Why Are We Here?"	Susan Robbins, Nina Rische & Marilynn Venden	Presented by Women's Ministry
08/31/02	0235	"Powerfully Weak Men"	Gary Venden	#37, Geth to the Cross
09/07/02	0236	"9/11-Reflections and Directions"	Gary Venden	
09/14/02	0237	"A Story of True Success"	Ray Navarro	
09/21/02	0238	"Many PathsOne GateNarrow."	Gary Venden	#38, Geth to the Cross
09/28/02	0239	"The Lie to Die For"	Gary Venden	#39, Geth to the Cross
10/05/02	0240	"The Power of True Friendship"	Gary Venden	#40, Geth to the Cross
10/12/02	0241	"The Art of Forgiving"	Ray Navarro	Poor recording quality
10/19/02	0242a 0242b	"He Passed Me By" "The Strange Ways of Jesus"	Ray Navarro Vergilio Huerta	Communion Service
10/26/02	0243	"Recipe for Revival"	Ray Navarro	
11/02/02	0244	"Let's Make a Deal"	Gary Venden	#41, Geth to the Cross
11/09/02	0245	"What Shall I Do With Jesus"	Gary Venden	#42, Geth to the Cross
11/16/02	0246	"Sabbath: Made for Man"	Ray Navarro	
11/23/02	0247	"The Power of Our Choices"	Gary Venden	#43, Geth to the Cross
11/30/02	0248	"On Having an Attitude of Gratitude"	Ray Navarro	
12/07/02	0249	"His Blood Be Upon Us"	Gary Venden	#44, Geth to the Cross
12/14/02	0250	"No Excuse for Abuse"	Gary Venden	#45, Geth to the Cross
12/21/02	0251	"Celebrate the Baby, but Don't Speak His Name"	Gary Venden	Christmas Sermon
12/28/02	0252	"The Old News is Still the Good News"	Ray Navarro	